

## Government of Jammu & Kashmir

# Industrial Training Institute (Kishtwar)



### **Skill Development Department**

our motto " skilled hands secured future '

 landline : 01995 - 259352
 tele / fax : 01995 - 261264

 website : www.itikishtwar.com
 email : itikishtawar@gmail.com
 mis code : GR01000007

Correspondence Address: Shaheedi Road, Kishtwar, Jammu, J&K, India. Pin code: 182204

## **Meeting Notice**

## Subject :- Meeting of IMC OF ITI KISHTWAR

The meeting of IMC OF ITI KISHTWAR has been fixed on 11<sup>th</sup> August 2021, 3.30pm at ITI Kishtwar and via google meet. The link for which will be shared.

The points of agenda for meeting is as :-

- 1. Introduction about ITI Kishtwar.
- 2. IMC OF ITI & STRIVE Scheme at ITI Kishtwar
- 3. Procurement Plan of Strive.
- 4. On Job Training.
- 5. Sponsoring Guest Faculty / Experts / Training of Trainers.
- 6. Any other Point with permission of Chair.

Meeting has been fixed with the consent of GM, NHPC, Kishtwar (Chairman of IMC of ITI Kishtwar ).

No :- ITI / Ktr / Esstt / 837-49

Dated :- 07 / 08 / 2021

**Sd/-**( Imran Wajahat )

Principal

Govt. ITI, Kishtwar, Skill Development Deptt ( Member Secretary, IMC OF ITI KISHTWAR )

#### Copy for information to :

#### MEMBERS IMC OF ITI KISHTWAR with a request to attend the Meeting :-

- 1) Director, Skill Development Department, Jammu, Govt. of Jammu & Kashmir.
- 2) Chief Engineer(CIVIL), NHPC Ltd, Dulhasti Power Station
- 3) Senior Manager(HR), NHPC Ltd, Dulhasti Power Station
- 4) Senior Manager(FINANCE), NHPC Ltd, Dulhasti Power Station
- 5) Senior Manager(LAW), NHPC Ltd, Dulhasti Power Station
- 6) Principal (DEGREE COLLEGE), Kishtwar
- 7) Assistant Director (Employment), District Officer, Kishtwar
- 8) Supervisor/Senior Official, Govt. ITI Kishtwar
- 9) Students Representative, Govt. ITI Kishtwar

#### Relevant Offices/officers :-

- 10) Deputy Commissioner, Kishtwar.
- 11) Joint Director, Jammu Province, Skill Development Department.
- 12) Establishment/Accounts/Training Section, Govt. ITI Kishtwar